–– Profit = Price per ERC (Number of Profit = Price per ERC (Number of ERCsERCs))

Total Annualized CostTotal Annualized Cost

–– Translation to electricity price increaseTranslation to electricity price increase
Divide by the total capacity of all of the Divide by the total capacity of all of the
plants in the networkplants in the network
Result: $/kWh needed for the sequestration Result: $/kWh needed for the sequestration
to pay for itselfto pay for itself

–– Objective of mathematical model: Objective of mathematical model:
minimize cost increase to electricity minimize cost increase to electricity
consumersconsumers

Model Results Model Results -- SummarySummary

15% Reduction over 10 years (1.5% 15% Reduction over 10 years (1.5%
per year)per year)
Calcium Hydroxide separation in all Calcium Hydroxide separation in all
casescases
Depending % emissions reduction, Depending % emissions reduction,
different plants will separate and different plants will separate and
sequester COsequester CO22

Use Brine Aquifers to sequesterUse Brine Aquifers to sequester

Model Results Model Results –– Electricity Cost Electricity Cost
ScenariosScenarios

0.06

0.062

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.07

0.072

0.074

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Year

C
os

t (
$/

kW
h)

0% Reduction 15% Reduction 35% Reduction 50% Reduction

Model Results Model Results –– Emissions Emissions
Reductions (Total Annualized Cost)Reductions (Total Annualized Cost)

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

year

To
ta

l A
nn

ua
liz

ed
 C

os
t (

M
ill

io
ns

 $
/y

r)

15% Reduction 35% Reduction 50% Reduction

Model Results Model Results –– Electricity Price Electricity Price
due to changing Ca(OH)due to changing Ca(OH)22 CostCost

0.06

0.062

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.07

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

year

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 P

ri
ce

 ($
/k

W
h)

-30% Error -20% Error -10% Error 10% Error 20% Error 30% Error

Base
Estimate

Model Results Model Results –– Total Annualized Total Annualized
Cost for changing Ca(OH)Cost for changing Ca(OH)22 CostCost

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

year

To
ta

l A
nn

ua
liz

ed
 C

os
t (

M
ill

io
ns

$/

yr
)

-30% Error -20% Error -10% Error Base Estimate
10% Error 20% Error 30% Error

Model Results Model Results –– Electricity Price for Electricity Price for
Transportation Cost VariationTransportation Cost Variation

0.06

0.062

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.07

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

year

El
ec

tr
ic

ity
 P

ri
ce

 ($
/k

W
h)

-30% Error -10% Error 10% Error 30% Error

Base
Estimate

Model Results Model Results –– Total Annualized Total Annualized
Cost for Transportation VariationCost for Transportation Variation

0

20

40

60